

Senator Martins Joins Village of Thomaston in Honoring Former Mayor Robert Stern

JACK M. MARTINS September 14, 2015



Senator Jack M. Martins (R-7th Senate District) recently joined with the Village of Thomaston in honoring former Mayor Robert Stern.

Thomaston formally renamed its Village Hall the "Robert Stern Village Hall" in recognition of Mayor Stern's 18 years of devoted service to the Village. Senator Martins, together with fellow local officials and community members, attended the dedication ceremony to congratulate Mayor Stern and thank him for his nearly two decades of public service.

Senator Martins (standing center) is pictured as he congratulates former Mayor Robert Stern at the dedication ceremony of "Robert Stern Village Hall" in Thomaston.